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Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date Price 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial of (Postage 
Number Enactment Free) 

Section 124, Customs Act 1966 Customs Tariff (Rubber Products) Amendment Order 1976 1976/291 22/11/76 20c 
Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops- Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street 

(P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, 
Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, WeJ:ington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes 
Street (p.O. Rox 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers. 

E. C. KEATING, Government Printer. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Melville Post Office: addition and alterations 

(P.O.H.Q. 3/1076) 

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

Bovic Building Contractors 37,758.54 
W. J. SEWELL, Director-General. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Bishopdale Post Office: additions and alterations .. 

Amount of 
Successful Tenderer Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

Fletcher Development and Construction 104,570 
Limited 

W. J. SEWELL, Director-General. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Waiuku Post Office 

(P.O.H.Q. 3/488/14) 

Successful Tenderer 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

Barry Bracewell Ltd. .. 246,554 
W. J. SEWELL, Director-General. 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Manufacture and delivery of prestressed concrete I beams for Totara River 

bridge 
Manufacture and delivery of prestressed concrete components for Doughboy 

Creek bridge 
SH 1 : Whirokino Bridge: painting 
Supply of plant mix . . . . . . 
Auckland International Airport: international apron extension paving 
SH 5: cartage of 10700 m 3 of basecourse . . . . . . 
SH 72: Upper Waihi River bridge 
SH 8 and 80: Reseals 
Huntly Power Project: supply of turbine house floor support steel 114.5 level 
SH 85: Resealing various sections 
Maerewhenua River syphon .. 
Allanton-Otokia: supply and stockpile basecourse aggregate 
Waitahuna River bridge and approaches: Lawrence-Clarkesville section: supply 

and stockpile crushed basecourse aggregate 
Various reseals on SH 8 in No. 17 Roads District 

Building-
Penrose High School: erection contract 

Successful Tenderer 

West Coast Stresscrete Ltd. 

West Coast Stresscrete Ltd. 

W. R. A. Barber Ltd. .. 
J. S. Burrows Ltd. 
Falcon Civil Engineers Ltd. 
East Coast Contractors Ltd. 
C. Lund and Son Ltd ... 
Burnett Construction Services Ltd. 
South Auckland Engineering Co. Ltd. 
Fulton Hogan Ltd. 
R. A. Winsley Ltd. 
Maxwell Bros Ltd. 
Fulton Hogan Ltd. 

Fulton Hogan Ltd. 

McKerras Bros Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

20,233.00 

54,473.00 

30,809.40 
29,603.00 
41,936.00 
23,555.00 

150,093.69 
60,636.43 

149,902.15 
58,368.00 
22,616.91 
69,615.00 
27,690.00 

23,201.00 

237,000.00 
N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 


