M

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Section 124, Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff (Rubber Products) Amendment Order 1976	1976/291	22/11/76	20c
	rnment Publications Bookshops-Housing Corporation of	New Zealand		Rutland Street

(P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers. E. C. KEATING, Government Printer.

	Name of Work		Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Melville Post Office: additio (P.O.H.Q. 3/1076)	on and alterations	 	Bovic Building Contractors W. J. SEWELL, Directo	37,758.54 or-General.

New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work				Amount of Tender Accepted	
Bishopdale Post Office: additions and alterations	•	••		Fletcher Development and Construction Limited	\$ 104,570
				W. J. SEWELL, Director	-General.

New Zealand Post Office---Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

	Name of Work				Successful Tenderer		Amount of Tender Accepted \$	
Waiuku Post Office	••	••	••	••	••	Barry Bracewell Ltd	•••	246,554
(P.O.H.Q. 3/488/14)						W. J. SEWEI	L, Directo	r-General.

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted
Civil Engineering—		\$
Manufacture and delivery of prestressed concrete I beams for Totara River bridge	West Coast Stresscrete Ltd	20,233.00
Manufacture and delivery of prestressed concrete components for Doughboy Creek bridge	West Coast Stresscrete Ltd	54,473.00
SH 1: Whirokino Bridge: painting	W. R. A. Barber Ltd	30,809.40
Supply of plant mix	J. S. Burrows Ltd.	29,603.00
Auckland International Airport: international apron extension paving		. 41,936.00
SH 5: cartage of 10700 m ³ of basecourse	Fort Coast Contractors 144	23,555.00
SH 72: Upper Waihi River bridge	G T 1 1G T 1	150,093.69
SH 8 and 80: Reseals		(0) (0) (10
Huntly Power Project: supply of turbine house floor support steel 114.5 level	South Auckland Engineering Co. Ltd.	110 000 15
Manney Directory and an		58,368.00
		22,616.91
Allanton-Otokia: supply and stockpile basecourse aggregate		69,615.00
Waitahuna River bridge and approaches: Lawrence-Clarkesville section: supply	Fulton Hogan Ltd	27,690.00
and stockpile crushed basecourse aggregate		
Various reseals on SH 8 in No. 17 Roads District	Fulton Hogan Ltd	23,201.00
Building		
Penrose High School: erection contract	McKerras Bros Ltd	237,000.00
	N. C. McLEOD, Commission	er of Works.